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QUESTION1

ANSWERS

(1)a

(2)c

(3)d

(4)c

(5)c

(6)b

(7)c

(8)a



(9)b

(10)d

QUESTIONB

ANSWERS

(1)basketballandorange

(2)lunchboxandtoy,

(3)mirrorandbottles

(4)saltandsugar

(5)glassandwater

QUESTION3

ANSWERS

(1)false



(2)false

(3)false

(4)true

(5)false

(6)true

QUESTION4

ANSWERS

(1)appearance,propertiesandpurposeofwhichobjectistobeused.

(2)Thematterofwhichanobjectismade,iscalledmaterial.

(3)Dissolvedoxygenisessentialforthesurvivaloffishandotheraquaticorganisms.

(4)Woodenblock,Paper,Balloon,Hair,plasticbottle,etc.

(5)Thosematerialswhichcanbeeasilycompressedcut,mouldedorscratchedarecalledsoft

material.



(6)Thosematerialthroughwhichwecannotseeclearlyarecalledtranslucentmaterial.

QUESTION5

ANSWERS

(1)Materialscanbeclassifiedastransparent,opaqueandtranslucent.

Transparentmaterial:glass,air,

Translucentmaterial:Oiledpaper,tissuepaper

Opaquematerial:cardboard,metal

(2)Groupingtheobjectshelpsustoarrangethem inasystematicmanner.Theobjectswhen

groupedareeasytohandle.Whengrouped,itiseasytoknowthepropertiesofanobjectclearly.

Groupingalsomakeseasytocomparetwoobjects.

QUESTION6.

ANSWER

(1)



Materialsthatshine:copper,aluminum,silver

Materialthatdonotshine:Iron,brick,stone,wood,earthen,pitcher

(2)

materialsolubleinwater:-

sugar,washingsoda,alum

materialsinsolubleinwater:-

glass,ironpowder,sulphur,iodine,honey,plastic,sawdust,oil,chalkpowder

QUESTION7

(1)-b

(2)-d

(3)-a

(4)-c



QUESTION8

ANSWERS

BOOK-PAPER

BOWL-GLASS

CHAIR-WOOD

TOY-PLASTIC

SHOES-LEATHER


